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KETSU, ana — hole, cave

JNEAN  kekkyojin caveman
%ELIN  otoshiana pitfall, trap

J\HlTE® ana akeki punch,
perforator

B\  kagiana keyhole

J\F anago conger eel

3 3m22 B

171, 1
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103



43

SHA, i(ru) — shoot

P

51  hassha fire, launch
1% shasatsu shoot dead
E8%  chiisha injection, shot
METBE  hoshano radioactivity

&t  hansha reflection; reflex
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SHA - gratitude; apology ayama(ru) -
apologize

BB kansha gratitude

#%L  sharei remuneration,
honorarium

BA#  gessha monthly tuition
B3k  shazai apology
X5 taisha metabolism

262

630

17
906
256



WhZE  hisshi inevitable 529

EZ  shikyi urgency, urgent 303
BEZE geshi summer solstice 469
ZEBFT itaru tokoro everywhere 153

BRI  itaru Tokyo To Tokyd (at

71, 189
the edge of a map)
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CHI — bring about ita(su) — do (deferential, used

like suru )

—3%  itchi agreement, consistency 2
B8 gatchi agreement, consistency 159
s chimeisho fatal wound 587, 643
BB E chishiryo lethal dose 85,417

BEX  fiichi scenic beauty; taste,
elegance 29
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TO - arrive, reach

2|35 tochaku arrival 668
BlIK  torai arrival, advent 69
BIZE totatsu reach, attain 455
#%%| satto rush, stampede 585
FEZE| shiito meticulous 91
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TO, tao(reru) — fall over, colapse tao(su) —
knock down, topple, defeat

Z=f8]  soo faint 801

fBI#E t0san bankruptcy 278

Bl  okaku overthrowing the 856
cabinet

HEN  tomodaore mutual 196

destruction, common ruin
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GO - mistake, mis- ayama(ru) — err, make a

mistake

$5f#  gokai misunderstanding

F2¥R  goho erroneous
report/information

iR&E  gosan miscalculation

FRHE  goshoku a misprint

HHiRd  yomiayamaru misread

482

698

760
430
244



GO, taga(i) — mutual, reciprocal, each other

t8E  sogo mutual 146
RXE kogo mutual; alternating 114
BB gojo mutual aid 633
HiE gosen mutual election 814

BIMEWIC  rfagaichigai ni alternately 833



KET — system; lineage, group

T %
B%
E%
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taikei system

keito system; lincage, descent
nikkei of Japanese descent
chokkei direct descent

keizu genealogy, family tree

61
849

429
339
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KEI, kaka(ru) — have to do with kakari —

person in charge

BE{% kankei relation, relationship,

. 402
connection

BE{%¥E kankeisha interested party, 402. 164
those concerned ’

%R mukankei unrelated, 93. 402

rrelevant

%% keiso dispute, contention 302



&E kakaricho chief clerk
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SON, mago — grandchild

F¥# shison descendant

2% koson imperial
grandchild/descendant

X¥ tenson of divine descent

95

103

297

141
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KEN, [KE], ka(karu) — hang ka(keru) —

offer, give

— 4 R&dn  isshokenmei utmost effort,

all one's might 244,587
BRZE  ken'an unsettled problem 106
WBE  kensho offer of a prize 509
#RE  kenen fear, apprehension 588
(T inochigake risking one's life 587
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HA — group, faction, sect, school (of thought)

SRR shitha sect
%k toha party, faction
E/BIK  sa/uha the left/right wing

AREPT  hashutsujo branch office;
police box

¥%IKE tokuhain correspondent

626
504
75,76

53,153

282,163
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MYAKU - pulse, vein, blood vessel

EAK domyaku artery 231

ARk jomyaku vein 674

IUAR  sanmyaku mountain range 34

XAk bunmyaku context 111

HJTE%, myakuraku logical connection, 360
coherence

202



KAN - pierce; carry out; (old monetary unit; unit of

weight, about 3.75 kg) tsuranu( ku) — pierce;
carry out

—& ikkan consistency, coherence,

integrated 2
B8 kantsii pass through, pierce 150
Bt kanryi flow through 247
BE8BY  tsuranukitosu carry out 150

(one's will)
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KAN, na(reru) — get used to na(rasu) —
accustom to; tame

B8 shiikan custom, practice 601
f8& kanshii custom, practice 601
1&45l kanrei custom, convention 622

€A kan'yoku idiom, common

. 107, 337
expression

RiBND  minareru get used to seeing 63
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FUKU - double, multiple, composite; again

B fukuzatsu complicated

& fukugo composition, compound,
complex

BB chofuku, jafuku duplication,
overlapping

BH  fukusei reproduction, duplicate,
facsimile

B fukusi plural

584

159

227

434

225
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FUKU - return; be restored
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Sfukushii review

hanpuku repetition
Sfukkatsu revival

fukko reconstruction, revival

kaifuku recovery, recuperation

601
324
237
369

90
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1¥18 ofuku round trip

3 orai comings and goings,
traffic; street, way

SBMEHE  tachiojo standstill, getting
stalled

BEE1E  uo-sao rush about in
confusion

£ onen the past, formerly
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69

121, 44

76,75

45
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